Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MS1010-E-01  2008/10
 - 2 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4359AEF    -20 ∼ +85°C      30pin VSOP
AK4359AVF    -40 ∼ +105°C      30pin VSOP
AKD4359A    Evaluation Board for AK4359A
■ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 MCLK
BICK
LRCK
SDTI1
RSTB
SMUTE/CSN/CAD0
7
DIF0/CDTI/SDA 8
DZF1
DZF2
AVDD
VSS2
VCOM
LOUT1
ROUT1
P/S
AK4359A
Top
View
10
9 SDTI2
SDTI3
SDTI4 11
TDM0B 12
LOUT2
ROUT2
LOUT3
ROUT3
25
26
27
28
29
30
24
23
21
22
20
19
ACKS/CCLK/SCL
DEM0 13
DVDD 14
LOUT4
ROUT4
18
17
VSS1 15 DEM1/I2C 16
  [AK4359A]
MS1010-E-01  2008/10
 - 3 -
■ Compatibility with AK4384/AK4359
1. Function
Functions AK4384 AK4359 AK4359A
# of  channels  2 8 8
I2C Not available Available Available
DEM control Register Pin/Register Pin/Register
16/20bit LSB justified format
control
Register Pin/Register Register
TDM256 mode Not available Register Pin/Register